1805812NZ v1.04 05.20 HydroChill Install Instructions
Installation instructions & user manual
Zenith
HydroChill
Instant Chilled and Sparkling water.
Models:
HCF90NZ, HCF120NZ, HCF200NZ,
HCS90NZ, HCS120NZ, HCS200NZ

7 - INSULATING TANK
8 - SIDE PANEL
9 - CARBONATION PUMP (order code - 2311361)
10 - CARBONATION PUMP MOTOR
11 - FAN UNIT
12 - CONDENSER
13 - DEHYDRATOR FILTER
14 - OVERFLOW DRAINAGE
15 - DRAINAGE POINT FOR EMPTYING TANK
16 - ON/OFF LIGHT SWITCH
17 - THERMOSTAT KNOB
18 - RECIRCULATION PUMP SOCKET
19 - MECHANICAL THERMOSTAT (order code - 2311360)
20 - FRONT/SIDE PANEL
21 - COMPRESSOR
22 - LEVEL CONTROL UNIT
23 - REAR PANEL
Technical specification
12 805812NZ v1.04 05.20 HydroChill Install Instructions
Technical specification
Te-Mix Aqua 25/50L (HCF120NZ, HCF200NZ, HCS120NZ, HCS200NZ)
13805812NZ v1.04 05.20 HydroChill Install Instructions
Technical specification
1 - UPPER COVER
2 - STIRRER PUMP
3 - CARBONATOR
4 - COILS
5 - BRACKET FOR THERMOSTAT CAPILLARY TUBE
6 - EVAPORATOR
7 - INSULATING TANK
8 - SIDE PANEL
9 - FAN AND FAN MOTOR
10 - DEHYDRATOR FILTER
11 - CONDENSER
12 - LEVEL CONTROL UNIT
13 - CARBONATION PUMP MOTOR
14 - CARBONATION PUMP
15 - RECIRCULATION PUMP SOCKET
16 - THERMOSTAT KNOB
17 - ON/OFF LIGHT SWITCH
18 - MECHANICAL THERMOSTAT
19 - FRONT/SIDE PANEL
20 - OVERFLOW DRAINAGE
21 - DRAINAGE POINT FOR EMPTYING TANK
22 - COMPRESSOR
23 - REAR PANEL
14 805812NZ v1.04 05.20 HydroChill Install Instructions
A.	 Read the instructions. Note: All fittings are supplied with the appliance kit.
B.	 A user easily-accessible 220-240V AC, 10A power outlet is required. The appliance must be connected in
accordance with current local electrical regulations. See Technical specification and the appliance rating
plate for power ratings. Check cable and plumbing against inlet/outlet positions before proceeding.
C.	 Ensure a potable water supply connection with working pressure of 250 - 700 kPa (2.5 - 7.0 bar), with
isolating valve within reach of the hoses, and positioned so that the connection point and the stop cock
will not be obstructed when the under-counter chiller is installed.
D.	 A 350 kPa (3.5 bar) pressure limiting valve (supplied) must be fitted.
E.	 All plumbing must comply with the relevant parts of AS/NZS 3500.
F.	 All electrical must comply with AS/NZS 3000 wiring rules.
G.	 Check the underbench cupboard supporting the appliance is adequate for the total weight of the
appliance.
H.	 The appliance must operate within ambient temperatures of 5°C - 32°C.
I.	 Frost protection: if the appliance is located where ambient air temperature could fall below 5°C, do not
turn off electrically. This safeguard does not offer the same protection to the connecting pipework and
fittings.
J.	 The appliance must be placed upright with its base in a horizontal position.
IMPORTANT!  Do not proceed with the installation if these requirements are not met.!
Before installation
15805812NZ v1.04 05.20 HydroChill Install Instructions
Zip HydroChill: Chilled Filtered
HCF90, HCF120, HCF200
Zip Water Pty Ltd
Free Call  1800 ZIP TAP (1800 947 827)
zipwater.com
BKL001 HydroChill HCF HCS AU NZ v1.11 04.20
100-200
min clearance